SPECIAL TOWN MEETING

MOTIONS
April 11, 2015

The Moderator called the meeting to order at 9:8% Ade noted that the return of the warrant of &pecial
Town Meeting showed that it had been properly serw&ith no objection, Town Meeting waived the nead
of the Constable’s Return of Service and waiveddaeling of the warrant.

ARTICLE 1:

Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to amend thes&anel Bylaw - Miscellaneous D Compensation
Schedule as provided on pages 18-19 of the Sp&aralal Town Meeting Report & Recommendations of the
Advisory & Finance Committee.

Group/BU | Grade Description C;]IQSS Step 01 Step 02 Step 03 Step 04
NONM LIFH HEAD LIFEGARD T909 $10.46 $10.97 $11.48 $11.99
FY16 $11.00 $11.50 $12.00 $12.50
FY17 $12.00 $12.50 $13.00 $13.40
FY18 $13.00 $13.50 $14.00 $14.50
NONM LIFE LIFEGUARD T912 $9.95 $10.46 $10.97 $11.48
FY16 $10.50 $11.00 $11.50 $12.00
FY17 $11.50 $12.00 $12.50 $13.00
FY18 $12.50 $13.00 $13.50 $14.00
LIFEGUARD
NONM LIFC COORD T913 $14.58 $15.81 $18.21
FY16 $15.50 $16.00 $18.50
FY17 $16.50 $17.00 $19.00
FY18 $17.50 $18.00 $19.50
NONM RBPD | REC BCH PD DAY T920 $8.16 $8.67 $9.18 $9.69
FY16 $9.00 $9.51 $10.01 $10.51
FY17 $10.00 $10.50 $11.00 $11.50
FY18 $11.00 $11.50 $12.00 $12.50
NONM RSBP | REC SUPERB & P T923 $11.00 $11.79 $12.44 $13.01
FY16 $11.25 $12.00 $12.50 $13.50
FY17 $12.25 $13.00 $13.50 $14.50
FY18 $13.25 $14.00 $14.50 $15.00
RECREATION
NONM RECI INST T922 $8.16 $8.67 $9.18 $9.69
FY16 $9.00 $9.51 $10.01 $10.51
FY17 $10.00 $10.50 $11.00 $11.50
FY18 $11.00 $11.50 $12.00 $12.50
SPEC SPORTS
NONM SSI INS T927 $9.69 $10.71 $11.73 $12.75
FY16 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
FY17 $12.00 $12.50 $13.00 $13.50




FY18 $12.00 $12.50 $13.00 $13.50

NONM SCD SPORTS CLINIC D T926 $27.20 $30.60
FY16 $27.20 $30.60
FY17 $28.00 $32.00
FY18 $29.00 $33.00
SPORTS
NONM SRO REFEREE T902 $13.77 $18.36 $25.50
FY16 $14.00 $19.00 $26.00
FY17 $14.50 $19.50 $27.00
FY18 $14.50 $19.50 $28.00
WATER SAFE
NONM WSPC | PROG T931
FY16 $13.00
FY17 $14.00
FY18 $15.00
WATER SAFETY
NONM WSI IN T930 $10.71 $11.22 $11.73 $12.24
FY16 $11.00 $11.50 $12.00 $12.50
FY17 $12.00 $12.50 $13.00 $13.50
FY18 $13.00 $13.50 $14.00 $14.50
YOUTH CENTER
NONM YCA AT T932 $8.16 $8.67 $9.18 $9.69
FY16 $9.00 $9.51 $10.01 $10.51
FY17 $10.00 $10.50 $11.00 $11.50
FY18 $11.00 $11.50 $12.00 $12.50

The motion PASSED unanimously.

ARTICLE 2
Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to transfer $889 to be added to funds already appropriatedrunde
Article 7 of the 2014 Annual Town Meeting for therpose of supplementing departmental expenses as

follows:
SOURCES: USES:
Police Dept: Salary & Wages $167,000 Fire Dept Expenses — Vehicle Maintenance $27,000
Fire Dept Salary & Wages - Overtime $110,000
Redevelopment $20,000 All Town Insurance $50,000
Out of District Transportation $48,000 Member Benefits $48,000
General Fund Free Cash $700,000 Snow & Ice $700,000
Total: $935,000 Total:  $935,000

The motion PASSED unanimously.

ARTICLE 3:
Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to transfer shen of $2,346.81 to pay certain unpaid bills ofiamp
fiscal year as follows:

SOURCES: USES:



FY15 Water Enterprise-Other Expenses  $2,201\8/Mhter Enterprise: Integrys Energy Service$1,520.31

for two invoices for FY14 electricity $681.50
$2,201.81
FY15 CPC - Administrative Budget $145.0CPC: Kopelman & Page, LLC $145.00
for FY14 property recording fees
$2,346.81 $2,346.81

The motion PASSED unanimously.

ARTICLE 4:
Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to transfer msaf $45,821 from General Fund Free Cash to complet
the Library carpet project.

The motion PASSED unanimously.

ARTICLE 5: There was no motion. Town Meeting took no action.

ARTICLE 6:

Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to authorize Buard of Selectmen to enter into an agreement for
payments-in-lieu-of-taxes (“PILOT") pursuant to Gd. 59, 838H(b), and G.L. c. 164, 81, or any other
enabling authority, in the amount of $14,000 pegaveatt, which amount shall escalate at a ratesop@rcent
each year, for a term of up to twenty years fohlyetal property and/or personal property attriblgtad a wind
turbine facility to be developed on privately owrladd in Plymouth, located on Plymouth AssessorapM29,
Lots 2A-1, 6 and 3, having a proposed capacityppfeximately 8.0 MWAC, a copy of which is on filetiv
the Plymouth Town Clerk.

The motion PASSED unanimously.

ARTICLE 7:
Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to accept G.L32, §20(4)(h).

The motion PASSED.

ARTICLE 8:

Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to authorize Buard of Selectmen to accept perpetual non-exausi
easement from the Commonwealth of Massachusetpgrideent of Conservation and Recreation for purpose
of reconstructing a bridge and for the purposesoastructing, maintaining and repairing certain iayements
including but not limited to the manhole storm waidatlet and utility poles over approximately 1,08fuare

feet at the southern end of Pilgrim Memorial Stadek, as shown on plan on page 58 of the Report and
Recommendations of the Advisory & Finance Commjtéael to authorize the Board of Selectmen to anter
all agreements and take all related actions negessappropriate to carry out this acquisition.

The motion PASSED unanimously.



L, fr
fgﬁ._,_.
- - f__._,—"f
_—-“"Fﬂ-
r .-—"’f

20 o £ 4
J harsby il fhat fhe prooecry lines showt an " " —
this plan are M inss dieiding exlsting ceneraiie.
and the (irgs of shreels md ways shown are EASEMENT PLAN Graphic Soafs
thoce of gublle or privafe sireefs @ ware alraagy

NITES:

1. CRAER: MASEACHUSETTE DEPARTMENT OF
CONEERVATION AMD RECREATIOW
BEY CRLSERAY STREET

s
. / / BASTOW, M4 62174

2o LAND SURKENOR: RUSSELL FIRTH, Pol 5
Jf TR SLOTRETON

/ / A 1§ IRCLN STREET

AL

/

[

FLISRUTH. M 02360

ﬁf'}r.' Jr ORNERSHIF: WRSSACHUDETTS BEFARTHENT
s B CINSEREATION AND RECHEATIING FEF
‘/ ATTACKUTET TS SFECIAL ACTE @F IFTF. o187
t.r_’.f Ao LOCKE FE SO AT LOT 782 OF AP 7
'F“Hgl‘fﬁ Wamorial State Park™ i 85 THE L YMOUTH 4SSESSOR'S JES.
FI 080-000-1 82000 i

P s S LOCS JE JONED DORNTORN HARPOR T

& THE PURPRSE X THIS FEAN IS TR CREATE
THE SHORN CASCHENT. AEFER TU ARTIGE £
45 TRE 2005 ST

J:;_' Plymouth

Il
i
F.r‘rpm's\é' Egsament H& rb or
F o f 1B £

Brewsrer doroae ¥

R i S
R e st

8070

” A , FI REGTETRY iS58 o ¥
sopaushed, nd That o ney linee T 2 visien of Water Streef af

I ols eartify faf $his plon hos been prapated In TOW!? 5!'901"

carformi iy wirhy the redes and ragtioriens of e

Reglstry of Desds of Fhe Comones(th of PL VMOU}'& MASSA CHUSE n' S

0208

MoESOcsa S,
Prapared for: The Town of Plymoutl
Scale: 20 feet fo an inch - February 10, 2015
PLYMOUTH DEPT, OF PUBLIC WORKS - ENGINEERING DIVISION
Gorta Frofess ional Lawd Survayor Russal A. Firth Toun Surveyor




ARTICLE 9:

Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to approve aradment to the payment in lieu of taxes agreement
between the Town and Entergy Nuclear Generationgaomfor the property known as the Pilgrim Nuclear
Generation Station, extending its current 3 yeag@gent for one additional year, through Fiscalr2€4.7 as
entitled “First Amendment to Payment in Lieu of TRgreement” dated December 17, 2014; and to aw@ori
the Board of Selectmen to take all related actrtessary or appropriate to carry out this agreemen

The motion PASSED unanimously.

ARTICLE 10:
Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to accept G.L5%, 85, Clause 5C.

The motion PASSED unanimously.

ARTICLE 11:
Withdrawn

ARTICLE 12

Mr. Moody moved that the Town vote to authorize Board of Selectmen to acquire by purchase for open
space and recreational use purposes pursuant @othenunity Preservation Program and to accept ¢led tb
the Town of Plymouth of land located off Old SanchwwRoad in the Town of Plymouth comprised of 8&agcr
more or less, shown on Assessors’ Map 51 as Lad%asaid land to be held under the care, cusaody
control of the Conservation Commission, to tran$f&5,000 for the acquisition and other costs astaxt
therewith from the Community Preservation Fund Batdd Reserve; and further to authorize the Board of
Selectmen to grant a conservation restriction id geoperty in accordance with G.L. c. 44B, 8§12 tmagthe
requirements of G.L. c. 184, 831-33; and to auteoappropriate Town officials to enter into all @gments
and execute any and all instruments as may be segesn behalf of the Town to effect said purchase.

The motion PASSED on a roll call with 117 in faxasd 2 in opposition.

Mr. Moody moved to dissolve the Special Town MegtiThe motion PASSED unanimously at 9:54 AM.



